his vote until his name was found on the check-list, and checked.

Voted, to close the polls at 3.30 p. M.
Voted, to lay Articles 2 and 4 on the table until afternoon.
Voted, to take up Article 5.

MEMORIAL DAY.

Article 5. Voted, that the Town appropriate one hundred twenty-five dol-
lars ($125) to defray in part the expenses of Memorial Day.

BORROWING MONEY.

Article 6. Voted, that the Town Treasurer be, and hereby is authorized,
with the approval of the Selectmen, to borrow money in anticipation of the
taxes of the present municipal year, such sum or sums of money so borrowed